

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2015 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Ortego to Engrossed House Bill No. 737 by Representative Ortego

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, change "(4)" to "(4)(a)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, line 14, after "speed" delete "in which the vehicle is traveling, or both"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 2, line 17, after "before" and before "crash" insert "a"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 2, line 19, after "severity" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 20 in its
9 entirety and insert ", Delta-V."

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 2, line 24, after "state" change "(enabled and disabled)." to ", enabled and disabled."

12 AMENDMENT NO. 6

13 On page 2, delete line 25 in its entirety and insert "(x) Supplemental inflatable restraint
14 warning lamp status, on or off."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 7

16 On page 3, line 1, after "Paragraph," and before "shall" change "recorded data" to "recorded
17 data"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 8

19 On page 3, line 10, after "device" and before "shall" delete ",as defined in this Part,"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 9

21 On page 3, line 11, after "vehicle." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 12 in its
22 entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

23 "A disclosure in the owner's manual is deemed a valid disclosure. The provisions of
24 this Subsection shall"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 10

26 On page 3, line 18, after "device." delete the remainder of the line and delete line 19 in its
27 entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

1 "A disclosure in the product manual is deemed a valid disclosure."

2 AMENDMENT NO. 11

3 On page 4, line 14, after "dealer" and before "or" delete ";

4 AMENDMENT NO. 12

5 On page 4, line 16, after "duties" and before "and" insert ";

6 AMENDMENT NO. 13

7 On page 5, line 7, after "number" and before "with" delete "(VIN)"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 14

9 On page 5, line 16, after "out" and before "Owners" delete "their duties thereunder." and
10 insert "his duties."

11 AMENDMENT NO. 15

12 On page 6, delete lines 7 through 18 in their entirety

13 AMENDMENT NO. 16

14 On page 6, at the beginning of line 19, change "§698" to "§697"